

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.Nos.23584 of 2014 and 14118 of 2020.

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	16.03.2026	<u>EVV,J</u> Since, it has been submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Irrigation appearing for respondent Nos.1 and 6, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue appearing for respondent Nos.3 to 5 and learned Assistant Government Pleader for Home appearing for respondent Nos.7 and 8, that this Court on 17.11.2025, has directed the District Collector, Suryapet District to submit a comprehensive report to the Court in a sealed cover by conducting an independent enquiry on the entire subject matter and that a report has been furnished to this Court. On perusal of the material on record, the said sealed cover is not available. Hence, the Registry is directed to verify and place the said sealed cover on record. List on 13.04.2026. <u>EVV,J</u> PSW/AKS	Transferred to I/O folder before correction.