

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: WRIT PETITION Nos.23584 of 2014 AND 14118 OF 2020

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
08.	29.04.2026	<u>EVV, J</u> <u>WRIT PETITION No.23584 of 2014</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner is present. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Irrigation and Command Area Development is present. Sri. Praveen Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P.No.14118 of 2020 submits that the writ petitioner is a party respondent No.9 in W.P.No.23584 of 2014. Stating so, he would seek to obtain instructions in W.P.No.23584 of 2014 on behalf of respondent No.9 with regard to filing vakalath. <u>WRIT PETITION No.14118 OF 2020</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner is present. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Irrigation and Command Area Development, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue are present. List these matters on 01.07.2026. EVV, J EDS	Tr. to IO folder before corrections.